

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7599/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in WP No. 17343/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHYAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7647 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and exemption from filing C/C of the

impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7650 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and exemption from filing C/C of the

impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

